

March 26, 2013

Members of the Board of Ethics
City of Racine
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403

Dear Members of the Board of Ethics:

I wish to file a Complaint alleging violations of **Section 2-581 (f) 6, (h)** of the City of Racine Code of Ethics.

Rob Krug is duly appointed by the City of Racine Mayor John Dickert. Rob Krug, in his capacity as a member of the Cable Commission violated the following three sections of the City of Racine's Code of Ethics:

(f) Misconduct in office. Public officials and employees are prohibited from:

(6) Using city property in a manner that is prohibited by policy, or that causes unnecessary costs, congestion, disruption or damage to city property, or other inappropriate uses which include, but are not limited to:

Rob Krug authored the RFP 7 without the knowledge of the Cable Commission and Racine Common Council.

b. Using city logos or titles to misrepresent materials as official or misrepresenting, either implicitly or explicitly, personal views or comments as an official city policy or position.

Rob Krug authored a Sponsorship Packet using the city of Racine logo without the authorization of the Racine Common Council.

(c) Use of office for private gain. No public official may use their public position or office to obtain financial gain or anything of substantial value for the private benefit of themselves or their immediate family, or for an organization with which they are associated. This includes the acceptance of free or discounted admissions to athletic or other entertainment events.

Rob Krug is a partner of Random Creative Group, Cable Commission member, authored the RFP. Random Creative participated in the RFP 7 process and was on the bidder list for RFP 15. **(Attached bidders list)**

(h)Incompatibility of offices. No official or employee shall engage in or accept private employment or render service, for private interest, when such employment or service conflicts with the proper discharge of his or her official duties or would tend to impair such official's or employee's independence or judgment or action in the performance of such duties, unless otherwise permitted by law and unless disclosure is made as herein provided.

Rob Krug met with Mayor John Dickert during the RFP process which is a violation of the terms of RFP procedure. **(Attached RFP 7)**

I, the complainant, declare under oath that the information is true to the best of my knowledge.

Dated this ____day of _____, 2013

Complainant:

Signature

State of Wisconsin Racine County

Subscribed and sworn to before me by _____ on this ____day of _____, 2013.

Notary Public

Commission Expires:_____